Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-3063
25-3066
25-3070
25-3071
25-3072
25-3076
25-3078
25-3079
25-3083
25-3085
25-3086
25-3089
25-3090
25-3092
25-3096
25-3099
25-3101
25-3105
25-3107
25-3108
25-3110
25-3111
25-3112
25-3116
25-3118

8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/17/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/18/2025
8/19/2025

Time
12:07PM
3:01PM
6:58 PM
9:57PM
1:07AM
1:46PM
4:47PM
5:25PM
9:06PM
1:06AM
2:10AM
4:51AM
5:12AM
8:51AM
11:55AM
2:34PM
3:42PM
8:19PM
11:06PM
3:38AM
8:15AM
11:47AM
12:17PM
6:49PM
1:21AM

Offense

FRAUD

UNWANTED SUBJECT
CREDIT CARD FRAUD
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
JUVENILE PROBLEMS
PARKING COMPLAINTS
THEFT

JUVENILE PROBLEMS
DISTURBANCE

CUSTOMER DISPUTE
RECKLESS DRIVING
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
FOUND ANIMAL

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT
HARASSMENT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

Location

2100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

825 MANNHEIM RD

9900 BLK DRURY LN

10300 BLK KENT ST

1840 MAYFAIR AVE
CANTERBURY ST & BALMORAL AVE
3020 WOLF RD

1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
10200 ROOSEVELT RD

2222 ENTERPRISE DR

11200 BLK CERMAK RD

1500 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
10800 BLK CLARIDGE ST
10147 ROOSEVELT RD

2200 BLK DOWNING AVE
10354 ROOSEVELT RD

1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
10835 WAKEFIELD ST

800 BLK NORFOLK AVE

2200 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
700 BLK GARDNER RD

800 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

2121 MANNHEIM RD



25-3119 8/19/2025 7:39AM ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY WOLF RD & CERMAK RD
25-3120 8/19/2025 8:54AM UNWANTED SUBJECT 2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-3122 8/19/2025 11:12AM FRAUD 11000 BLK KINGSTON ST
25-3126 8/19/2025 1:23PM UNWANTED SUBJECT 10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3127 8/19/2025 1:53PM UNWANTED SUBJECT 11000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3133 8/19/2025 6:00PM FRAUD 2100 BLK MANDEL AVE
25-3134 8/19/2025 8:21PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 1900 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3137 8/19/2025 11:19PM SUSPICIOUS AUTO 2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-3143 8/20/2025 10:39AM UNWANTED SUBJECT 10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3147 8/20/2025 2:00PM SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS 1600 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-3149 8/20/2025 4:16PM UNWANTED SUBJECT 10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3150 8/20/2025 4:33PM SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1300 BLK HULL AVE
25-3151 8/20/2025 5:20PM IDENTITY THEFT 2800 BLK DOWNING AVE
25-3152 8/20/2025 5:20PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 10835 WAKEFIELD ST
25-3153 8/20/2025 5:49PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN 10500 BLK CERMAK RD
25-3154 8/20/2025 6:02PM RECKLESS DRIVING 2500 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-3158 8/20/2025 11:15PM LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS 800 BLK CROMWELL AVE
25-3163 8/21/2025 12:36PM UNWANTED SUBJECT 2215 ENTERPRISE DR
25-3164 8/21/2025 1:15PM FRAUD 11000 31ST ST

25-3166 8/21/2025 5:37PM NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE 825 MANNHEIM RD

25-3169 8/21/2025 9:22PM SUSPICIOUS AUTO CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
25-3172 8/22/2025 2:11AM SUSPICIOUS AUTO 1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-3104 08/17/2025 6:23PM TRAFFIC ARREST CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 57 year old male from Westchester, IL was
cited for Expired Driver's License and No Valid Insurance.
The 57 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

25-3115 08/18/2025 5:40PM AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY WESTCHESTER.IL




A 47-year-old male from Westchester has been charged
with Aggravated Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit
Court following a recent incident. The 47-year-old male
was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently
transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse
in Maywood for a bond hearing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



