

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # 25-3063	<u>Date</u> 8/15/2025	<u>Time</u> 12:07PM	Offense FRAUD	Location 2100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-3066	8/15/2025	3:01PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-3070	8/15/2025	6:58 PM	CREDIT CARD FRAUD	9900 BLK DRURY LN
25-3071	8/15/2025	9:57PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10300 BLK KENT ST
25-3072	8/16/2025	1:07AM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1840 MAYFAIR AVE
25-3076	8/16/2025	1:46PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	CANTERBURY ST & BALMORAL AVE
25-3078	8/16/2025	4:47PM	THEFT	3020 WOLF RD
25-3079	8/16/2025	5:25PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-3083	8/16/2025	9:06PM	DISTURBANCE	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3085	8/17/2025	1:06AM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	2222 ENTERPRISE DR
25-3086	8/17/2025	2:10AM	RECKLESS DRIVING	11200 BLK CERMAK RD
25-3089	8/17/2025	4:51AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1500 BLK HIGH RIDGE PKWY
25-3090	8/17/2025	5:12AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-3092	8/17/2025	8:51AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3096	8/17/2025	11:55AM	FOUND ANIMAL	10800 BLK CLARIDGE ST
25-3099	8/17/2025	2:34PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3101	8/17/2025	3:42PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2200 BLK DOWNING AVE
25-3105	8/17/2025	8:19PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10354 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3107	8/17/2025	11:06PM	HARASSMENT	1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-3108	8/18/2025	3:38AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
25-3110	8/18/2025	8:15AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-3111	8/18/2025	11:47AM	THEFT	2200 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
25-3112	8/18/2025	12:17PM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	700 BLK GARDNER RD
25-3116	8/18/2025	6:49PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	800 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-3118	8/19/2025	1:21AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2121 MANNHEIM RD

25-3119	8/19/2025	7:39AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	WOLF RD & CERMAK RD
25-3120	8/19/2025	8:54AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-3122	8/19/2025	11:12AM	FRAUD	11000 BLK KINGSTON ST
25-3126	8/19/2025	1:23PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3127	8/19/2025	1:53PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	11000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3133	8/19/2025	6:00PM	FRAUD	2100 BLK MANDEL AVE
25-3134	8/19/2025	8:21PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1900 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3137	8/19/2025	11:19PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-3143	8/20/2025	10:39AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3147	8/20/2025	2:00PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-3149	8/20/2025	4:16PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3150	8/20/2025	4:33PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLK HULL AVE
25-3151	8/20/2025	5:20PM	IDENTITY THEFT	2800 BLK DOWNING AVE
25-3152	8/20/2025	5:20PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
25-3153	8/20/2025	5:49PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	10500 BLK CERMAK RD
25-3154	8/20/2025	6:02PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	2500 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-3158	8/20/2025	11:15PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	800 BLK CROMWELL AVE
25-3163	8/21/2025	12:36PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2215 ENTERPRISE DR
25-3164	8/21/2025	1:15PM	FRAUD	11000 31ST ST
25-3166	8/21/2025	5:37PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-3169	8/21/2025	9:22PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
25-3172	8/22/2025	2:11AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-3104	08/17/2025	6:23PM	TRAFFIC ARREST	CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 57 year old male from Westchester, IL was cited for Expired Driver's License and No Valid Insurance. The 57 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	
25-3115	08/18/2025	5:40PM	AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY	WESTCHESTER,IL

A 47-year-old male from Westchester has been charged with Aggravated Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident. The 47-year-old male was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.